RURAL MUNICIPALITY OF BONE CREEK

BYLAW 2017-03

A BYLAW TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH THE LAC PELLETIER REGIONAL PARK AUTHORITY TO AUTHROIZE FINANCIAL CONTRIBUTIONS TO LAC PELLETIER REGIONAL PARK AUTHIROTY, PURSUANT TO THE REGIONAL PARKS ACT, 2013

Whereas the Council of the Rural Municipality of Bone Creek No. 108 wishes to participate in a Maintenance and Operation Program for Lac Pelletier Regional Park Authority.

Therefore, the council of the Rural Municipality of Bone Creek No. 108 in the Province of Saskatchewan enacts as follows:

- a. That the Rural Municipality of Bone Creek's financial participation in the Maintenance and Operating Program for Lac Pelletier Regional Park Authority shall be defined in Schedule "A: attached to and forming part of this Bylaw.
- b. That the term of this agreement shall be for a period of five years commencing January 1, 2017 and expiring December 31, 2021.
- c. That the Reeve and Administrator of the Rural Municipality of Bone Creek No. 108 are authorized to sign and execute the agreement identified as Schedule "A"
- d. That this Bylaw shall come into force and have effect from the date of third and final reading.

Reeve

{Seal}

Administrator

Read a third time and adopted this _____ day of _____

Administrator